Page 1 of

|....\

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No, & Name 2022070, Sidewalk Replacement
C.0. No. 2 Funding Account (s) Org-40104,0bj-57515 Original Contract $ 394,458.03
- Previous C.0.'s 3
Contract Total 3 394,458.03
Contractor —_RAZA of Racine LLC
We mutually agree to the contract change order as hereln delineated.
Item Description of Changes - Quantities Decrease Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. in Contract Contract
The following concrete bid items prices have been changed.
The price increase is due to the increase in concrete and the concrete shortage.
The time provided for completion of this contract will be increased due to the concrete shortage.
195 LF of Type A curb was added to the contract for 6th Street, Along with 110 LF of Sawing concrete,
5 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A (130.00) LF @ $30.00 -$3,900.00 $0.00
6 Conrete Sidewalk 4-Inch (34,670.00)| SF @ $6.50 -$225,355.00 $0.00
7 Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch (2,950.00) | SF @ $7.50 -$22,125.00 $0.00
11 Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch Type A (10.00) LF @ $40.00 -$400.00 $0.00
14 Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch (120.00) SF | @ $9.50 -$1,140.00 $0.00
’ @ $0.00 $0.00
17 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A 130.00 LF @ $32.50 $0.00 $4,225.00
18 Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch 34,670.00 SF @ $6.90 $0.00 $239,223.00
19 Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch 2,950.00 SF @ $8.02 $0.00 $23,659.00
20 Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch Type A 10.00 LF @ $42.50 $0.00 .$425.00
21 Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch 120.00 SF @ $10.15 $0.00 $1,218.00
22 Sawing Concrete 110.00 LF @ $3.00 $0.00 $330.00
23 6th Street Curb and Gutter 195.00 LF @ $37.50 $0.00 $7,312.50
@ $0.00 $0.00
@ $0.00 $0.00
@ $0.00 $0.00
Total Decrease - Page Total ($252,920.00) :
Total Increase - Page Total . $276,392.50
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $23,472.50
Adjusted Contract AMOUNT . .. ..ottt ot et e e e e e $ 417,930.53

The time provided for completion of the contract is
deereased-by 15 calendar days. The Contract Day
This document shall become an amendment to t )

, increased,
resume March 13th 2023, weather dependent.
ract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

~

Engineer/Department Head Date

Accepted by:

Recommended by:

Approved byE

Finance Direclor Date



