
 

Department of Public Works 
 
City Hall 
730 Washington Avenue 
Racine, Wisconsin  53403 
262.636.9121 – Public Works 
262.636.9191 - Engineering  

City of Racine, Wisconsin 

John C. Rooney, P.E. 
Commissioner of Public Works 

 
Ronald J. Pritzlaff, P.E. 

Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/Operations 
 

Ara P. Molitor, P.E. 
City Engineer

 
 

          
March 6, 2023 
 
 

TO: Alder Mollie Jones, Chair 
 Public Works and Services Committee  
 
FROM: Ara P. Molitor, P.E. 
 City Engineer 
 
RE: Change Order No 2, Contract 2022070 – 2022 Sidewalk Replacement  
 
We are submitting Change Order No. 2 on the above contract in the amount of $23,472.50.  
 
The original contract was approved in the amount of $394,458.03 under Resolution No. 0440-
22 on July 12, 2022. This Change Order No. 2 will bring the contract total amount to 
$417,930.53.  
 
The contract time will resume on March 13th, 2023 weather dependent.  
 
This change order also increases the contract total time on the project from 120 calendar days 
to 135 calendar days.  
 
 
Funding should be appropriated from the following account:  
 

ORG  OBJECT Description Amount 

40104 57515 Sidewalks $ 23,472.50 

 Total $ 23,472.50 

 
Cc:  Joy Hansche 
        File 
 


